
OFFICE OF THE MAKUM MUICIPAL BOARD, MAKUM JN. 

Gandhi Nagar, Ward No. 8, P.S. Makum Junction, Dist. Tinsukia, 
Assam, Pin:-786170 

No. MMB.Il-12/2024-25/316 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER(NIT) 

The Office of the Makum Municipal Board, Assam invites proposal/bids in electronic tendering 

system for the work: "Establishment, Construction, Supply & Procurement, Fabrication, 

Erection of Machineries, Trial Run & Commissioning of Material Recovery Facility (MRF) and 

Wate to Compost (W2C) Plant at Makum as per SWM Rules 2016 under SBM (U) on 

Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) Mode-1 basis." Under 15th FC Tied Grant with 

an estimated value of Rs. 3,65,10,000.00 (Rupees Three Crore Sixty Five Lakhs Ten Thousand 

Only) from 10:30 Hrs. of 19/03/2025 to 10:30 Hrs. of 19/04/2025. Detailed terms and 

conditions will be available at e-procurement portal website www.assamtenders.gov.in from 

19/03/2025. 

Memo No. MMB.II-12/2024-25/316 

Copy forwarded for information to, 

2. Chairperson, Makum Municipal Board. 

Dated, the 18th Mar.,2025 

3. Vice Chairperson, Makum Municipal Board. 

4. All Ward Commissioners, Makum Municipal Board. 

5. Office file. 

1, The Mission Director, Swachh Bharat Mission(U), Assam, Dispur, Guwahati for kind 

information. 

Executive Officer, 
Makum Execul8lBáscgr 

Makum Municipal Board 

Executive Officer, 
Makum Municipal Board 

Executive Officer 
Makum Municipa! Board 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

		2025-03-18T12:46:45+0530
	Assam-AS
	RAKTEEM GOGOI




